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SUMMARY 
 
The aim of this working paper is to update the list of  
the Safety Teams’ Focal Points (MID-SST).  
 
Action by the meeting is at paragraph 2. 

 
 
1. INTRODUCTION 
 
1.1 In accordance with the RASG-MID Procedural Handbook, participation in Safety 
Teams should be by specialists in the subjects under consideration. Such specialists should have 
relevant experience in the field concerned.  
 
1.2  The list of the Safety Teams’ Focal Points (MID-SST) is at Appendix A. 
 
2. ACTION BY THE MEETING 
 
2.1 The meeting is invited to review and update the list of the Safety Teams’ Focal Points 
(MID-SST) at Appendix A. 
 
 

------------- 
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LIST OF DESIGNATED MID-SST FOCAL POINTS 
 

Bahrain 

Mr. Salah Mohammed Alhumood 
Director of Aviation Safety and 
Security 
Ministry of Transportation and 
Telecommunications 

Tel :  +973- 17321153 
Mobile : +973 36400424 
E-mail: salah.alhumood@mtt.gov.bh 

 

Egypt 

Mr. Magdi Kamal El Din Ryad 
Safety General Manager 
Egyptian Civil Aviation Authority 

Mobile :  +01001769608 
E-mail:   capt.magdyryad.caa@link.net 

 

Mr. Mohamed Sadek Abd El Kader  
Safety Inspector 
Egyptian Civil Aviation Authority 

Tel:   +02 24552731 
Mobile:  +01000471671 
Email:  mohamedsadek347@gmail.com  

 

Iran 

Mr. Mohammad Shahbazai 
General Director of Safety & AIG 
Department 

Fax:   +98 21 66018659 
Tel:  +98 21 61022119 
E-mail:   m-shahbazi@cao.ir 

 

Mr. Mahmoodreza Rohani 
Head of Safety Group and SAFA 
National Coordination 

Fax: +9821 66018659 
Tel: + 9821 66073526 
Mobile: + 98 9128027728 
E-mail: m-rohani@cao.ir 
 Safety@cao.ir 

 

Iraq 

Mrs. Nahlah Omar Abdulrahman 
Koperly 
Senior Chief Engineer/Director of 
Planning and Follow-up Dept. 
Head of USOAP Committee 
Iraqi Civil Aviation Authority 

Tel:  +964 18136000 
Mobile: +964 7901331283 
Email:  n_koperly@yahoo.co.uk 
   koperly57@gmail.com 

 

Jordan 

Dr. Mohammad M. S. Al-Husban 
Director Airworthiness Standards 
Civil Aviation Regulatory 
Commission 

Tel:  +962 6 4887042 
Mobile: +962 79 6214053 
Email:  mohammad.al-husban@carc.gov.jo 
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Eng. Suha Daher 
Director of Quality Assurance and 
Internal Audit /NCMC 
Civil Aviation Regulatory 
Commission  

Tel:  +962 6 4892282 Ext. 3523 
Mobile: +962 799598998 
Email:  suha.daher@carc.gov.jo  
 

 

Kuwait 

Eng. Jarrah R. Aldhafiri 
Head of Technical Development and 
Follow-up Division 
Aviation Safety Department 
Directorate General of Civil Aviation 
Kuwait International Airport 

Tel:    +965 24765815 
Mobile:  +965 90088840 
Email:  jr.aldhafiri@dgca.gov.kw  

Eng. Shaheen M. Al-Ghunim  
Inspection and Oversight 
Superintendent 
Aviation Safety Department 
Directorate General of Civil Aviation 
Kuwait International Airport 

Tel:   +965 24335046 
Email:  sm.alghanim@dgca.gov.kw   

 

Lebanon     

Libya    

Oman 

Eng. Faiza Sulaiyam Suwaid Al 
Matani 
Assistant NCMC 
Aerodromes Safety Inspector 
Public Authority for Civil Aviation 

Tel:  +968 24354029 
Mobile: +968 92443493 
Email:  faiza@paca.gov.om  

Qatar 

Mr. Dhiraj Ramdoyal  
State Safety Programme Specialist 
Civil Aviation Authority 

Fax:  +974 44654761 
Tel:  +974 44557250 
Mobile:  +97433932711 
Email:  dhiraj.ramdoyal@caa.gov.qa 
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Saudi Arabia 

Mr. Abdulelah Othman Felemban 
Director, Safety Analysis 
Aviation Investigation Bureau 

Fax:  +966 126854250 
Tel:  +966 126854506 Ext. 300 
Mobile: +966 548429076 
Email:  afelimban@aib.gov.sa 

 

Mr. Abdulrahman Seddiq 
Manager, Safety Program 
General Authority of Civil Aviation 

Fax:  +966 12 685 5507 
Tel:  +966 12 6855387 
Mobile:  +966 546597864 
Email: akseddiq@gaca.gov.sa 

 

Sudan 

Mr. Hussein Naile Ahmed  
Director of Safety Policy and 
Standard Directorate Sudan Civil 
Aviation Authority 

Fax:  +2491 83520079 
Tel:  +2491 83520079 
Mobile: +2491 23499247 
Email:  hnaile@scaa.gov.sd  
 Hnaile60@yahoo.com 
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UAE 

Eng. Ismaeil Mohamed Al Hosani 
Assistant Director General Air 
Accident Investigation 
General Civil Aviation Authority 
Dubai-United Arab Emirates 

Fax:  +971 24491599 
Tel:  +971 24054501 
Mobile: +971 506670713 
Email:  iwahed@gcaa.gov.ae 

MID-SST Rapporteur 

Mr. Mohammad Faisal Al Dossari 
Director Air Navigation and 
Aerodromes Department 
General Civil Aviation Authority 
Abu Dhabi-United Arab Emirates 

Fax:  +971 24054406 
Tel:  +971 24054395 
Mobile: +971 555594943 
Email:  aldossari@gcaa.gov.ae 

 

Mr. Ibrahim Ahmad Addasi 
Chief Air Accident Investigator/Air 
Accident Investigation Sector 
General Civil Aviation Authority 
Dubai-United Arab Emirates 

Fax:  +971 2 4491599 
Tel:  +971 4 211 1667 
Mobile: +971 50 443 1052 
Email:  ialaddasi@gcaa.gov.ae  

 

Yemen  
 

 

    

AACO 

Mr. Rashad Karaky,  
MBA, AVSEC PM 
Manager – Economics & Technology 
Management 
Beirut - Lebanon 

Fax:  +961 1863 168 
Tel:  +961 1861 297/8/9 Ext. 109 
Mobile:  +961 3 163318 
Email:  rkaraky@aaco.org 
   etm@aaco.org 

 

BOEING 
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CANSO    

COSCAP-GS 

Mrs. Nadia Konzali 
Project Coordinator 
Airworthiness Expert 
COSCAP-GS-ICAO-TCB 
GCAA, United Arab Emirates  

Tel: +971 2 4054267 
Mobile : +971 50 3281510 
E-mail : nadia.konzali@coscap-icao.org 

 

EASA 
Mr Juan de Mata Morales Lopez  
International Cooperation Officer 

E-mail:  
juan-de-mata.morales-lopez@easa.europa.eu 

 

FAA (USA) 

Mr. Daniel Chong  
Manager, International Affairs 
Branch  

Tel:  +202-385-8076  
Fax:  +202-493-5888  
Email:  daniel.chong@faa.gov 

 

Mr. Robert Roxbrough 
Senior Representative - Abu Dhabi 
FAA 
Embassies District (airport Rd) St#4 
Abu Dhabi, Intl. 09825 
United Arab Emirates 

Tel:   +971 414 2438 
Email:  robert.roxbrough@faa.gov 

 

GCC 

Mr. Ahmad GH. Al-Shammari 
Consultant 
The Cooperation Council for the 
Arab States of the Gulf – Secretariat 
General (GCCSG) 
Riyadh 11462-Saudi Arabia 

Tel:   +966 11 4827777 Ext. 1735 
Mobile:  +966 598919189/  
 +965 99446648 
Email:  agalshammari@gccsg.org 

 

IATA 
 

Mr. Jehad Faqir 
Deputy Regional Director Safety & 
Flight Operations 
IATA 
Amman 11118 - JORDAN 

Tel:  +962 6 580 4200 Ext. 1216 
Mobile: +962 79 5111238 
Email:  faqirj@iata.org 

 

Ms. Rose Al Osta 
Manager, Safety & Flight Operations  
Africa & Middle East 

Tel:  +962 6 5804200 Ext 1405 
Mobile: +962 79 6668978  
E-mail: alostar@iata.org 
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IFATCA 
 

Mr. Mohamed Talaat Metwally 
IFATCA Regional Rep. 
AFI/MID Senior Air Traffic 
Controller 

Fax:   +254 20827102 
Tel:   +201 222214441 
Mobile:  +201 222214441 
Email:    mohtalaat@yahoo.com 

 

WFP 
 

Capt. Samir M. Sajet 
Head of Regional Aviation Safety 
Office 
United Nations World Food 
Programme 
United Arab Emirates 

Fax:  +971 6 5574796 
Tel:  +971 6 5574799 
Mobile: +971 50 6561019 
Email:  samir.sajet@wfp.org 
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